503889579 06/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3936228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARDESTY & HANOVER, LLC	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALUMABRIDGE, LLC
Street Address:	2723 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 150
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15051866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267706

ktissue@bwsmiplaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT L. WOLTER

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12564-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WOLTER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Wolter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=HH_ASGN_toAlumaBridge#page1.tif source=HH ASGN toAlumaBridge#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0707** 503889579

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Hardesty & Hanover, LLC., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having an address at 1501 Broadway, New York, NY 10036, USA, for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, is the entity to whom invention was previously assigned and recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2016, Reel No. 037812, Frame No. 0004.

HEREBY sell and assign to **ALUMABRIDGE**, **LLC**, a corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 2723 South State Street, Suite 150, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

MODULAR BRIDGE DECK SYSTEM CONSISTING OF HOLLOW EXTRUDED ALUMINUM ELEMENTS

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on February 24, 2016, baving Application No. 15/051,866

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0708 Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

By: Sean A. Bluni, CEO.	**	Date	= 6/16/16
Witnessed by: Signature	1	Date:	6/16/16
Witnessed by: Comp. C. Fath Printed Name of Witnessed	Lo Noles	Daie:	6.16.14
	ON BELOW IS NG IN PRESE 	NCE OF	A NOTARY
	NG IN PRESE		A NOTARY
SEAN A. BLUNI STATE OF	NG IN PRESE	NCE OF	A NOTARY
SEAN A. BLUNI STATE OF	Date:, 20	I6, before	me personally came the control who executed the force

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 06/27/2016